3M Electronic Products Division
6801 River Place Blvd.
Austin, TX 78726-9000
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
.050″ Mini D Ribbon (MDR) Cable Assembly
High Performance Digital Transmission System — 26 to 26 Position 14526-EZ8B-XXX-07X
TS-0757-11

6801 River Place Blvd.
Austin, TX 78726-9000
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
.050″ Mini D Ribbon (MDR) Cable Assembly
High Performance Digital Transmission System — 26 to 26 Position 14526-EZ8B-XXX-07X
TS-0757-11
Sheet 2 of 4
Ordering Information
26 Position High Density
Mini D Ribbon (MDR)
Male Plug
26 Position High Density
Mini D Ribbon (MDR)
Male Plug
14526-EZ8B-XXX-07X
Length see Dim A
060 = 2 ft.
100 = 1 meters
200 = 2 meters
300 = 3 meters
500 = 5 meters
A00 = 10 meters
Cable
( See wiring diagram for cable construction )
2X Squeeze Release
Latches
2X Squeeze Release
Latches
A
1 2 3
14 15 16
11 12 13
24 25 26
MDR 26 Position Plug
( Both Ends )
� 4 5 6
17 18 19
7 8 9
20 21 22
10
23
Plating Options for Wiping Area:
Blank = 8 µ″  [ 0.2 µm ] Min. Gold
C = 30 µ″ [ 0.76 µm ] Min. Gold
3M Electronic Products Division
6801 River Place Blvd.
Austin, TX 78726-9000
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
.050″ Mini D Ribbon (MDR) Cable Assembly
PanelLink�/TMDS� High Performance Digital Transmission System 14526-EZ8B-XXX-07X
TS-0757-11
Sheet 3 of 4
Cable
Receiver, Rx
3M MDR SMT
Receptacle
Transmitter, Tx
3M MDR SMT
Receptacle
MDR 26 Pin, PanelLink �/TMDS� Pinout P26-7  (Rev 6.1)
1
USB Gnd
5
Tx1-
22
Tx0+
14
Tx2+
2
Tx2 Shield
15
Tx2-
3
Sense
16
USB Gnd
4